TM-045

Operation - Maintenance - Service Manual

mn
KEE GAMES

A Subeidiary of Atari

ATARE, INC - T4600 Winchester Blwd - Los Gatos, CA 96030 « 408/374-2440 + Telex 357-484

Copright 31975 by atari, Tno.




TANKE I1

ASSEMBLY TITLH/TDP ASSEMPLY — TAMK IT P/Loo3s21
PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn
ATAR' Checked ;}»’;’j ;‘/J‘,/‘;—&r Mech. Fng.
Innovative Proj. Eng. TS TR/ dariil | Elec. Eng REV.
leisure A
Rev, Description bate laponrvj Rev, Pescriprtion Date APIRTY,
A GG EEE 5/1L7HE |77 ;i—;
ltem Part Mumber Qty. NESCIRIPTION
Ak ANG3S22 1 | Cabinet Assembly
2 ADD35UY 1 | TV Mount Board Assembly
3 ABO353Y 1 | EC Mount Board Assembly
L A003538 1 | Bectronices Tray Assembly
5 AQD3L40 1 | Control Panel Assembly
& 003543 1 | Plex Screen W/ ArDwork
7 001573 1 |Retainer, Upper Plex.
g nnz7z8 Z 1 Fanel Mtg. Brackets
q 030369 2 | Speaker, Grill
10 | ®ug-oon ? | Speaker, u"
11 AQ03637 1 | Coin Door Assembly
12 no3asye 1 M"Coin'" Decal
13 71-2112 1 Vimck, Mech., Barrel Cartridge
14 75-5120W 12 | Bolt, Carriape, #10-24% x 1.25" Long
15 75=-0105 10 | Washer, Flat, #10
16 75-040 12 |Washer, Split-iock, #10
17 75-9113 & |Nut, Hex, #10-24
15 75-931 B |Mut, Wing, #10-24%
14 75=-0355 2 |Washer, Flat, %" Wide Patterm
20 T2-6620 4 | Screw, SM, Pan Hd., Phil. #6 = 1.28" Lg.
21 72-6817 6 |Scres, SM, Pan Hd., Phil. #8 x .75" Lg.
22 T2-6608 £ | Screw, SM, Pan Hd., Phil. #& x .50 Lg.
23 Th-5504% 2 | Bolt, Carriage, #%-20 x 2.70" Lg.
o4 75-0158 7 |Washer, Flat, %
25 7E-0L5 ? |Washer, Split lock, &
26 75=935 2 |Nut, Wing, %-20
27 73-77004 g Pop Rivet, Alum. 3/76" DIA. x .68 Lg.
Z8 nn37he 1 |Bezel, Cardboard
* This speaker may| he replaced by any speaker previously used on TANK.




QCICCO

2 REQD.

2 recio(19) 4 45'(6)(8)(5

/_m 4 REQID
ZRESH(B)-—

- 5 9)2REQD
5 ! GRESD
I /_%a REQD @
2 RB::'o
/—@ @28 resiD
O Ed / g_; & REGD

)

L8
%




DICROIA

2 REQD

3

N (2 2 Read

—§ /_% 2 REQYD

7
L

NEVIZIONS

DESCRIFTION

INITIALS. and DATE

DRITG check | EnGRe

A [PRODUCTION REL

CE TR EET i [

td

lzgecoj
Jewee

T,
vl

INTERFRET THIS DRAWING
PER USASI Y145

PETE &-217%

UNLERS (THERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENTIORS ARE IN INCHES

FRACTIONS = xt16
AMGLES = 21" ar-a 03
SURFACE FINISH 1" a2 = = 419

a-al

DESIGN ENGINEER

ATARL [INCORPORATED
14600 Winchastor Bouisvirg
Lot Gatoa, Californla 95030

P TAKAICKH

TROIECT ENGINERR

ATARI

L

5

TOP ASSEMBLY

NOTICE TS ALl FERSONS NECEIVING THIS DRAWIPG:
LONFIGENTIAL - Reprodeciion Forbulden witlout the

ific nTIEn ettt of At e Lo Gatae, L ot
This drreing ic valy condhionally isiicd, d it reeript
i e e e T T Gl
wechion Infmrm| e

MATERLAL,

o A7
SEE P/LOD¥SZI

DRAWIS; NG RLE

ROVELD i SIfE
o« il Lhams therewn. ner sty T 0 1 -7 ;e;:,, _
RS B e T S R e D | ACO352)
T reoder for iael Incorpomoed md s NEXE Ay LSED DN
thir drawisg lwﬂﬁwlﬁlmmfﬁﬂlﬂm‘-ﬂ—hy SEALL SIE-FT o
Rhe Fiinkle e i i/

4 3 l 2 | 1



A\

ASSEMBLY TITLE / JOYSTICK ASSY (UP,DOWN & FIRE) P/L o9303-01

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1}
Drawn ”
ATARI Checked W? _(Zz,/;;{ Mech, Eng. "7%_’@3
- 4 [d " e
Innovative Proj. Eng. Elec. Eng f \ ; REV.
leisure E_‘DQ i / E
Rev, Description Diite Apprv g Rev. Description Date  WApprv,
[N PROD REL A_}..‘]f.bc"
B Fev per TCN 1285 4-3-757
c Rev per ECN 1333 4/21775 L£
D {Rev per ECN 1470 6/6/75 1S B
E Rev per ECN 1503 o
2 B
ITtem Part Number Qty. DESCRTPTION
1 002299 1 Button
2
3 002302 1 Spring Return
4
5 002298 1 Rod
6 002294 1 Bushing
7 002296 2 Washer, Return
8 002293 1 Hub
9 002297 1 Spacer Ring
10 003207 1 Switch Plate 12
11 002301 1 Bracket, Switch
12 002300 1 Actuator
13 A0U3583-01 1 Handle Assy
14 75-2412S 2 Screw, Mach, Rd Hd, Phil #4-40x3/4
15 75-044 Z Washer, Split Lock, #4
16 75-9148 2 Nut, Hex #4-40
17 75-991207 1 Nut, Hex %-28
18 75-0198 1 Washer, Flat, 5/16
19 75-06003 2 Washer, Belleville Spring
20 72-6410 4 Screw, Sheet Metal, Phil, #4x 5/8
21 72-6u12 4 Screw, Sheet Metal, Phil. #ux 3/4
27 *AGE-081A 3 Micro Switch
23
24 75-9128 2 Mut, Hex, #2-58
Notes:
% Optional Handle Grip Sece DWG No. 003092
#% Acceptable Substitutes
65-091A, 65-101A, 65-111A,




]l ASSEMBLY TITL'5/ govsTIck assy ey Burrow) P/l 002303-02

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page T of 1
Drawn
ATARI Checked 7779, &/40/7s | Mech. Ene. £ 1%,
i 7 7 5 4
Innovative Proj. Eng. Elec. Eng REV,
leisure E
Rev. Description Date {Arprv.} Rev, Description Date Apprv )
B | Prod Rel /ECN 1285 y-3-75 "7\
C Rev per ECN 1333 4/21/75 il
D Rev per ECN 1470 6/6/75 |itx
E Rev per ECN 1503
e
Ttem Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
1
2 (02294 1 |Bushing
3 002296 2 | Washer, Return
4 002293 1 JHub
5 002297 1 |Spacer Ring
6 0032067 1 |Switch Plate 11
7 A003583-02 1 |Handle Assy
8 75-991202 1 |Nut, Hex, %-28
g 75=013S8 ? |Washer, Flat, 5/16
10 7?2-6410 4 | Screw, Sheet Metal, Phil. #4 x 5/8
11 72-6412 4 | Screw, Sheet Metal, Fhil. #% x 3/u
12 [ #%65-081A 2 | Switch
Notes:

% Optional Handle Grip See DWG No. 003082
*% Acceptable Substitutes

65-091A

65-110A

B65-111A




3b5)

»;

A T 2 T s F

‘-"3!';
N

. W

li

() -l DETA
() =G

.,..\,,,m..,m,.,,m,..m‘
N\

POWN —

7771 EE DET 3
| ’ /—S AllL

-

(s

Sl

SITF
AGR
X E

e

%
%
Wt

| ¢
N S H
n ' ﬂ+" -, f.lll -
= - B
(17
s 3 REOD

AR

(®)

.
|

Ve A -0l SNOWMN

NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS RECEIVING THIS DRAWING
CONFIDENTIAL: Reproduction Farbidden withoot the spe-
cific written permission of Atari Inc., Los Gatos, California,
This drawing is only conditionally hsued, and neither receipt
nor possessiont thereof confers or transfers any right in, or
licenee to use, the subject matter of the drawing or any design
or technical information shown therean, nor any right to re- T ———
produce this drawing or any part thereof, except for manufac- m

ture hyhvmﬂon foﬁml\mi nco ted and for mlnllﬁ:;llllrt A
under the corporation’s written license, no tight to repeoduce |

this deawing & granted o the sulsiect matter tgﬁ'ereof Ilgﬂesa by NEXTASS

written agreement with o1 written permission from the cor-
punlim.m APPLIC




INITIALS and DATE
DESCRIPTION

DRFTG. CHECK ENGRG

P =

4s T

B e =0

1285

435

AEV. PER ECN.I333SH.1

TEW MT[75)Z#

REU.PER ECN 1470

o615 | BA

v FeR & 150%

W5
&-1915 rog T

NOTES <

/D LADLE Asev 1S IUOT TO
BE TIGT AFTER TOTAL
Aoty HAIDLE ANy
oS ROTNTE.

INTERPRET THIS DRAWING
PER USASI Y14.5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
THMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON:

FRACTIONS = +1/16 .x = 4.1
ANGLES = +1 Ax = & 03
SURFACE FINISH v xxx = = 010

ATARI INCORPORATED

14600 Winchester Boulevard
Los Gatos, California 95030

M\

ATARI

WN BY DATE
257 -aME
{HECKLED
ﬁIGN Eﬁ' E S A

oI ENGIRE.

L MK

USED ON

MATERIAL:

SEE P, O02%20%-0)

ATION

2

DOCUMENT (‘ONTRUIW} .

TITLE

DS~ 4 JOTSTICK.
( LP 4 DoAY FIRE: )

SIZI- REY

E

DRAWING NO

AOOZ2E5023-0OL

/:gﬁ?;;ﬁ _

SHEET }  ©OF

e
1



Vigsas s,

2 =

-

2 Bt

07 SUOWARD) |

NOTICE TO ALL PURSONS RECEIVING THIS BRAWING

Forbidden withant the spe-
Lus Gantors, £ eleluemia

or technical infol
praduce this drawing s sn
ture by vendaty [or Awan in
wder 1he corperation’s writien i
the drawing is aranted or (e
e agreemsnt wirh or w
peration,

rated gad for menniiciue
nonsht ta v
Jevi madter Heertof
& etnion froem e cor




1

REVIiONS
INITIALE and DATE
SYM DESCRIFTICRY
ORFIG. CHECK ENGLS

SEE SUT L

REV.PER ECN.1333 SH.2

TEW.

REV. PER ECN 1410

bt15

PV PeER B o3

6-1°|-79ﬂ

WOTRED 2

A\ UAIDE A 1S LT TO
Bl TiedT BRETER TOTh
BT, LA A SOy
EOLUS ROTASTE:,

INTERPRET THIS DRAWING
FER USASI Y14.5

}% AW\I HY

[REYE]

-4

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCUES
TOLERANCES ON:

FRACTIONS = #1716 x = 4.1

CHECKED

)i

= L

ATAQ!

ATARE INCORPOEATED

14600 Winchester Boulevard
Los Gatos, California 25030

=)

ANGLES = +19 Ax =+ 03 PROJECT LNGINEER
SURFACE FINISH v axx = + 018
-
A - m e emime————l MATERIAL: DOCLMENT (ONTR(“%) .
PPROVED

.‘é;_.-_ — N ZN ‘\ T AR
W 1SrDON
i '\J
ACATIDR

S

2

ReSy L JovSTICK .
(BOMANAY BLOTTOWN Y

4

/ DRAMIS . S0

e

T
AOC(DQZ‘)OB -072 | J
SHEET 'Z of




censs-srrvns ()

eI 00 [

ensnves | PLOC Buine

Tveaiy

90 DIYLOTT3- 15

SSANUYH MNYL

g -falw]«]n

HILNNOD-NICO

Yok S LN 308 0N 14 e
N SIWYD B
1
_ ]
A w/ oz_ ﬁz wftwnzm
ot L
SHOAW -NIOT
L TRELL S _WLH
ZHOS{ADI - ¥3MOd v SHIHvIdS
Tid
FTREVe) .
Bl oK
ff-ad ”
OND |22 a0 “
030N | 12— |
NOLLNB 1 |0z pra
NOLLIE"Y |51 —gry
SNE |8 A 7
SR Bl yoeym 5 E
Srad | st Dk ) =
srea|s) py D
v_ yRErE ON- 1 NIND
SUTYY| Sl —7 oo
SMTH | 21 Nog M S e
Srayy | 1) i o
5
SraTd ol Hwk_; w
: o INY
g _ m
n L aN o
: e ang
m J % N —iH
.q L 9a R
: F g i Wil ol
o Nzom\>o__ HIMOd - OV e
aNS | 1 =g i 3
g

e-r




TANK _TT

ASSEMBLY TITLE/ ELECTRONICS TRAY ASSEMBLY P/L 003538

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn
ATARI Checked 227 7 qfufs <<, | Mech. Bng. o8~
- £ —n e
Innovative Proj. Eng. .~ -~y | Elec. Eng éai; VA REV,
leisure B
Rev. Description Date JApprv.} Rev. Description Date APpPTV.
a PROD REL 5-1-75 LT
B Rev per ECN 16l6 9-11-75 2375

e ———

Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION

1 003539 1 Electronics Tray

2 MDD3492 1 Main Harneas Assy. (K5-T)

3 A0Q03560-01 1 Transformer Assy.

4 AQ03460 1 AC Power Harness Assy.

5 AD0O4244 i 8" Power Cord Assy

6 46-202202 1 Fuse

7 90-3001 1 Filter, Power Line

a 68-001 1 A.C. Power Interlock Switch

g 000268 1 Bracket, Switch MTG.

10 78-25002 2 Screw Down, Tie Wrap

11 72-6608 8 Screw, SM, Pan Hd, Phil #6 x %" Lg.

12 72-6824 4 Screw, SM, Pan Hd, Phil #8 x 1% Lg.




A FOS MOLEX
{ FEMaLE)

[ [/

{MALE)

& ms_MQI.EKD I]-_r

T MAIM HARMESS

e 7o

B POS MOLEX

{MALEY

4 REGD

NOTES
1. USE ITEM 11 | S.M., PAN KB, PRIL %6 X V2 LS WITH




L

(2) = reco

SHRIMIK TUBIKG (5 PLES)

WHT

ERMNESS TIE DOWMS

DESCMFTION

DETIALS md BATE

DRFTG HECK | ENGRE

B | REVISED PER BCH 165 ‘k B80T,

ANGLEZ » u]® xa = a )
SURFAYS FINDE " axa = + 018

PFROJECT ENGINEER.

AOCRSE| TAMK I

NEXT AssY

9ED 0K

APPLICATION

MATERIAL
=EE AL Qo3anag

DOCUMENT CONTROL.

ASSEMBLY .
ELECTROMICS TRAY -

TANK IT

fnn,
i
£
H
B
g
—
T—— DRAWING et ] il Y
PER BASI Y145 nsTESLE A 20,75 i i
T, 14600 Winchetter Boulevard
CNLESS CTHERWiSE SPEGIFIED. | CHECKER i
LS CTEMV eI ATARI Lus Gatos, Chllforaim 95030 A
TOEERANCE N DESKGN ENGINEER
FRACTIONS = 4116 x = 4.1 Fwer #; pe

o LT

sk

B|™™" ac0o3s3s

B

]

|wtz'r|

] )

3

2



. i 5 l

’
AL &
B:,- — Fua
- ' . BEY
—_ I ) PN S
e THES i= :
5 | Fuane (7} 4 DT e

Ha! Wil WOy Wb
' 5U§1
7\-::5 E

RENNES,

H1
"RETL (G— g - —Lifee
TR (2 x® cLock 1 e LT e
@ > IC‘P m;b £ R Le
e e z T k'E‘
;l : = m,: _\‘MT
— WAL UBL WK NDL
‘ &
Iy Wy
G}_\ o Toave
2l s
o_ mfaBcb fu
B .
t TR )
cp L i ]
S0 . . I I
I Vi
ve=vT @ R e GRS
C HeoonT (g L ,-_\: - . A HLOT Y s 2
iz
Hos r -

B (E@HIT-0E)

2 133 1

FLRTH - —
TN 5;' 53)—
e e
,\‘J Exb 1 ._3'-' N-i-_{
ld‘\ N ’
R

HOOLMT 4
EaE1 —h Ju\_l_@ 5251

=5 _&{02

8



HAT WBT HCT WD

wesTZ (B)—

a2
LAY 2 —

I+ Tak, 1
1

WAL VBZ W \'Dz

a1 (SL@l‘y 4.3 ’

oy

1
a4

7 |eeT
R e
i

e eidds

ﬂllt 314 lsl‘_,

st L3 65

— e
Hina i

B
EFL NS
THRZ I [T
L) %% IPTHIS
Wt | e | e
[T jeev vt wow 0an 'kF: i
Vv BER Eiug  loTe i
REN GER ECH (157

F "f&ulﬂ

SE

Bas-00 2 0

& .

FAFEETTST

M |2|-AJ l

'3
4’\——.‘2 o
FLASH

a2 st

N ew
T i

s =z
HZ24

(T wibn 2 e

K1}

[T

.mll
TIREZ —0—z iC?.-
e Ang

a Jh
To—id BLasT
v

A

F+cz
[

o Tl th
f‘uj
- i3

TVRZ

L ey LaTr Y
INTERMRET THOS D AW . lf':;
[ lera III ?'. FRLTA P nu:. m'i‘omukr::
Lds00 ¢4 Buul s
HLOLWT 2 1T s OTRERRHE srciFiEn | <MAORED LarGrien, Lani #5530
| A SIS AAF oY irL ATARI
My e T | ATARI
B FRACTION - a1t b e a ] n&? LI LU e SCHEMATIC
haap alisan - W INEER i & 3
£ .EM.. G Jhn 7
. e ml..mm.m;zﬁ TANK BOARD T
] T o sy 10 M, w0 L
— [w i oosio [k
MERT ARSE XD I 3 s e
PELK ATH wart NOHE] l s | 2_)

3

2

|' 1




| 5 l

M 1

Lo 2

Fwoa m L0 LOUTER

TRIAD FrEah
TRAMLFAR MER

&
g

LIE-L Y
@OHL

FAETEPYUUNG LIRSV Y]

45 CRNE

[

SEVECTED
TWLEAD | @S .
LSt=T 2%

TEAWSITOR

%

- (ay) ATTERET

p— ATTEALT
[XTa2k-=4 3

42
SRR + Ty Mok,

=¥
p— Sy Ta BOAER
EE
Wr
Mb‘
4, c4s E
T 250
[~

3 @@0@@99@@ LS

ek IGD SR

—{4+— +ev 1o eocen 3
TGS LA f—é:"“ [ ij}—
2 I3 ST AT 2% o ﬁ
it E
| 2oz 1B A1% S,
= 270 oo
g‘hw.s'.\‘. + 124 To BOLRG sl
e oL =
::g.ot '123 2T Fe
h 3
U TR NS g
< LT e !
i £ S S < AT
. &
24

i

5 T



vy

—@ staeT

32 J% [ l=
LIV P20 § 6}—
e|o3 [r-2Y]
Bt _m_._ b
% =18
L-18 orna
=0T —3 1
= —
e &l
ey —
2w
-1
-12 VOLUME | L 2 1
J_ I I— Sl JE ALDIO OOT 1
()-8 ~: -3
£3d
:l» BT T -5 R0 o MzRO ‘41[—.
R J. (B4R, 25‘_,
- ALy 3 1 |a|||2
plTe 1@?.»6\;&, 2icE - clos
H #
[ L TaE T o=
!__ BT ?“‘5\!’ 2} FEALED
Tk i e = —
LB B
i * W— C
2%»:‘{' Tk, 12 AL e
[K-"-3 PAOTOR T ®_AM'_
! 3 I —feb—1
2ol Bt — e
EETS
LY
ot — Py B
ey W oo g
g e 82 SCEALES
. cas ™ la 3 ,;;:
g - = EC BaoA
' T : =28y GCQQ[; NOLOME T z r\\ s s
2 RS 1k = = 20
&t ey ey r_-o‘:_I a _+
b JoE e 4{—.—
‘sBCI
s & !4_5_} SLLIS Sut 2
42 cexr emar 7"’—‘0‘} e e =
®g— g} k- oo ey o
NS MBS T ‘|
@
v
|
EL
IF ez B
BwIe p— —= SHOT
b T
D [m——
] 2
:
o i cprd H
N
f [C=T) 5
8
g
2t
ot
_‘EF 12
E Py
k-l —
e (s]EE) —rv ([ oo, | 2 oatr Y
5% b T _Q if"’/r ATARD INCORPORATZD
5 . g 14600 Wincheses Bruberard
A R 1 IWALE ATARI Lok Gz, Calarera 93033 A
AR TR 8
DEAKS int e
IATTIONS ettt 1 v u | l}&w lo 15 i
s o o ] s e SCHEMATIC,
T " f waTrhu m'lulﬂruw:m;:W TAMK_ EMED I.
2L —] e il | paame, o e
+I1ev e o Th o ey OOLIS ] H
LTI ATION sale i (LA ST } 5
o

REVEDNS

RIS

T,

3

2 !



.
5
! a
B
3 B % W ?
LTTTETEY " : A Rl Kiroi'R
LTI .
7420} «
e

] (e

RITTTIMT [

4 {Fhe
aEl e f
o s e s i!
WA ey i
- Hl
s [ fsiend] 2
Lasy o S
¥ d %L
- & 2 % L I#
JAKE AEse . I kA
I:H'H . A "
CEN 316 _?4Hbl€
“3@5 :
s .




TANK

P/Loo3stio

Page 1 of 2

ATARI Checked J2). 4-/5-75 Hechs N

ASSEMBLY TITLE / TANK ~ BOARD 1
‘k PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION
Drawn

Innovative Proj. Eng. A puea’ 2875 | pie, Engo-f/,éma % jaNTS | REV.

leisure ] T he

d —;? 135" H

Rev Description Date |Apprv.] Rev. Description Date AppTV.)
p | PRGU i 11-22 KR s

D [Incorporates ECN 7U-130 LL1-26&F s

D [Tncorporates ECN 7h-1%4 12-1UEUC sz

P[0 ve2 ean toae s L&

& |eev PER Eoh 1ATS ‘/’zd—,;?*?ﬁ?i

H IRev per ECN 1257 3/2L77 5?,Ehr

-+
I tem Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION

1 37-7u00 2 Integrated Circuit, 7400

2 37-7402 6 " n Tu02

3 37-74C4 L " " TucH

4 37-74HOY 1 " " THHOU

B 37-7408 2 " " 7408

B 37-74H08 1 ¥ " 74HO8

7 37-7410 2 u " 7410

8 37-7420 2 w " 7420

9 37-7u4320 2 " M 74520

10 37-7474 11 " " Tu74

11 37-7486 3 " " 7486

12 37-74107 5 " " 74107

i3 37-74165 4 " " 74165

1y 37-9316 20 U 4 9316

15 37-555 1 " " 555

16 37-741 2 " " ™1

17 37-1M380 2 " " 1M380

18 37-MECE040 ? n " MFC B04E

19 37-1M309 1 IM 309 K, Voltage Regulator

20 10-5101 1 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, % Watt, 100 olm
21 10-5102 10 " o i " 1X ohm
22 16-5103 ? " " " " 10K chm
23 10-5104 3 " " i " 100K ohm
24 10-5105 3 " " W " Meg ohm
25 10-5221 1 " " " " 220  oblm
26 10-5225 il L " " " 2.24 ohm
27 10-5333 6 0 ! " " 33K cohm
28 10-5472 3 i i i " 4.7K  ohm
29

30 10-5474 1 n u " n L70K  ohm
31 10-5561 1 " fl " " 560 ohm
32

33

34 10-5684 2 " " " " B8CK olm
35 10-5820 1 i " " n 82 ohm
386

37 10-5334 1 " » 4 " 330K ohm
38 14-2472 2 t " 2% " 4.7K ohm
39 11-5271 2 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, % Watt, 270 ohm




ASSEMBLY TITLE

TANK - BOARD 1 P/L cozl10

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 2 of »
Item | Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION s
4o
bl 13-5P22 1 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, % Watt, .22 ohm
42 19-808WuPF0 1 Resistor, Wirewound, 20%, 10 Watt, 4 ohm
43 31-1N%14L 5 Hodes, 1IN 91y
L 31-1N400L -7 Diodes, 1N 4001
L5 32=-1N5229 1 Diodes, Zener, 1N 5229B, 4.3V, 5%, Motorola
U6 31-MR501 Vi Diodes, MR 501
L7 34~2N3643 8 Transistor, ZN 3643
uga 33-2N3644 L Transistor, 2N 36u4h
u9 34-2N5190 1 Transistor, 2N 5190
50 34-2N5193 1 Transistor, 2N 5193
51 34-MIEZCD 1 Transistor, MIE 200
52 19-311503 2 Trimpot, 50K
53 19-31110C3 2 Trimpot, 10K
54 19-311105 1 Trimpot, 1 Meg
55 27-120104 19 Capac1tor, Ceram:Lc DJ.SC Bypass, .1 uf
56 27-101102 7 .001 uf
57 24=250105 6 " Electrolytic, 1 uf, 25V
58 24-250505 3 L I 5 uf, 285V
59 24-160107 2 w 1 100 uf, 16V
60 24-060257 1 " L 250 uf, 6V
81 24-250478 1 " " 4700 uf, 25V
62 2u=2008C8 1 " 1 ‘8000 uf, 16V
83 | 28-101221 1 " Dipped Mica, 220 pf
B4 29-001 1 v Tantalum, 100 uf, 10V
65 69-001 1 Switch, DPDT
B6 7806002 1l Heatsink, Thermalloy #6111B~66
67 7R-De003 ? wawuu1uamm¢m<#®ou8
68 72-16108 2 Screw, Machlne, , Pan Hd., Phil., 6-32 x
5/8"
69 75-056 2 Washer, Lock, Internal Star, #6
70 | 75-9168 2 Nut, Machine, Hex, 6-32
71 72-14125 2 Screw, Machine, , Pan Hd., Phil., 4=40 x
3/un
72 | 75-0uy 2 Washer, Split Lock, #4
73 | 75-9148 2 Nut, Hex, 4-40
74 o031} 1 Printed Circuit Board, #90124
75 10-5184 2 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, W, 180K chm
76 27-101103 1 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, .01 uf
77 24-250507 3 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 500uf, 25V
8 10-53372 8 Resisror  (aeroN, 5% Vaw | 33K oFM
79 | 31-A14F i Diode, G.E. Type ALUF




TANK
II ASSEMBLY TITLE / _TT P/L oczii12

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of o
Drawn
ATAR' Checked J27.0. g/25 /725 << | Mech. Eng,
Innovative Proj. Eng. D{%@,, LB RN Eleg, Eng_;:f"%/(‘j“;,\; AN Y S REV.
e s = 7 s
Rev, Description Date jApprv.} Rev, Description/ Date pper
D PROY REI 11-22
D ncorporates ECN 74-120 11-2654
D fﬁcorporates ECN /4-112 12—1;«jéé
F_IPER o 1G4 Siahs AR
G PER Ech (488 Gl /75 7 i o, |
= S N — — — - =
Tten Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
1 37-7400 12 Integrated Cireuit, 7400
2 37-7402 11 L " 7u02
3 37-7404 4 " i 7HOL
4 37=-T4HOY 1 1 L 74HOU
5 37-7406 3 i ‘ 7406
6 37-7u08 Y i I 7408
7 37=-7410 6 " " 7410
8 37-7420 2 " " 7420
9 37-7u27 1 H i Tu27
10 37-7u74 16 i N s
11 37-7486 2 " L 7u86
12 37-7492 1 " " 492
13 37-7493 7 i " 7493
14 37-74107 3 " 1 74107
15 37-74153 5 " " 74153
16 37-74165 1 L " 74165
17 90-20086 1 16K Tank Rom E.A. #48008D
13 37-7u193 2 Integrated Circuit, 74193
19 37-8277 1 i i 8277
20 37-93186 L " 1t 9316
21 37-9321 1 " " 9321
22 37-9322 4 " " 9322
23 37-9602 3 n 1 9802
24 37-55% 2 " i 555
25 37-556 1 1 " 556
26 37-586 pi " 2 566
27 37-MECE04D 2 i " MFC B0LO
28 10-5101 10 Resistor, Carbon, 5%, % Watt, 100 olm
29 10-5102 12 " " " " 1K ohm
30 10-5103 2 " " " " 10K  ohm
31 10-510uL 4 " I i " 100K ohm
32 10-5221 i i n L L 220 olm
33 10-5223 2 " u L i 22K olm
3L 10-5331 2 " " " " 330 omm
35 10-5333 3 i " 1 u 33K  olm
36 10-5334 2 " T . H 330K olm
37 10-5392 2 " " n " 3.9 ohm
38 10-5u71 6 n " n " 470 ohm




A I
L

FLAMFIELT ]lr.
AELELT '- mi ] s f_\l

Frim J“J
Taal e RN
) 5 i
‘——Lﬂ)—laq 1w
E n i D‘J‘-re [ 1]2,
lé:lr_; [M]E‘
1':-‘-!! -IF’“L i‘ﬂz;
|_'"‘ 3 >°'°c‘\' s

- ; ) fad -
!!.5

s
;—Ix :}0—-[17]2"
[

A

ARATER, (:.'s Ry}
SNI- HIO

——a " ) |L®%HNU
I ey o 201 wNg
i 2 M
" a2 WK

3 el
T T
la zam Af jlﬂ'?, T
i n
Ep iy - |
i—JiEEF T ThK L
4 A3} MINL
A
[ik]

v

{n wanmesd

By o

= " PAINE,
Commnad MATE 1%

S, :
ATk @_ 7
RIRL Lt
FEAD — T ETY L %—E 3
M MINE MATZI—2 3 P '7{5 fot RALNE

BNE lgs PUNETLELD —

[ [ ! I | ME FIELD—.
A = 5 vul GE \2fL BYEILLD

PLRMFILLD VYD

TR T 73 s
L 1
|| ||u
TR 3 r— 5
PELD . s 05

ThMKY  —

=13

a1}

Fac]

nm—H—

t"

Mz —
ewtz—

el
L

o
VINES ..—'3“"' & 2,
45k 18 '1 Yioh —-

LT e ] s, . oo $seo
aLAETT 1t PR oty 3
B or 4couu'r °“’

TRAK L—'_"‘}Dnm — o leal 250y
i 2 ]
WiNE — —- L e ouT

MM

At | cra
SMELLZ B % oL -
pubetz (g3 th 4
s wiE Z‘E}ﬂ
ACod 28,




G|y PER GO MeRE

G 10w gag

™
35 ':'fnz: HE 200 R:xr‘m
5 g | e
.wmq : +oN
4575
el 2
(L2
Clin

TANK BDARDT| ®ev o

L R M ROM MUXING, PLATFIELD MINEHIELD ,SAUND
elwz ez Egver <1 vor T a—
[ecsora [STaIR




14,318 MHE .

FEdhe, MBLRNK
. ——f.Pw}' b
T

I
e = paglad
_B,l,z}—"’-—- i HEoT
[ PR S S
w2
LEFT
STinC
an
L s ELY
iZBH Ry e Sizv AT i - |;‘i5<\‘
L : T
e
=
ey X .
A5YNC _z_,'ﬁ,f > HNED

Bay S
oV

v M3
S CRRT [}___57?\,‘! -TTBRT
He
w6l
aTIg

; Lo [R5 WTZ - d e :
. MEB oy Yeomiin - |
Ba 8, ey st G e e ? 2 T 'T
g W e e ol
riﬂ ||lME\I_5d B 7 - =
oo -{",’.‘_l?/':.—‘h—.\muuuo

ThiML L —
ML |£,}
o

Al I

i -] | r—
o AR S
W L START —4 a3 AULLE S

STRAT . _ - 2, e
51 UC!P)[J;-—‘ e | ,
TANKZ [ 3 -
e = Yh "
| s LT VRST

n

T p—



BOUNCE ! —————— =
ATTHACT

-HK. )1\ ruwu

.e @ '—ﬁ&"

< FHELLY

|
sl"_"vr"éﬁ PLAYF le LD
o g
ML,
ATTRALT

TMIT 'zw[ i |.r «\u

C—lt” L =l
ko1 g5 52 = o a:;\ -
et —tan
2 J_‘L ™ 4— ExPLI
f2
o
BOLHLE 2 G

ATTRALT

ol
TOTEL

s

roo).r 1_5\( '5__—|:
\;ﬁ S o
-—Ln sJ— FlRE‘l Z

4L -UEI —'.'
swa L fiE]- 28
35

FLAMFIRLD

MITE!

FLAIZEL E] 3 ON TH
LIGHT AIDE . {wl&lf&')

TLANER w1 15 00 THE
LEFT 3IDZ. friqck 3

-
muncuiJ 3

L 3

208 “’w‘

KEE GAMES, INC
1I¢ MATHEW 57
TANTA CLARA CALF. 93040
A 244090

TANK BOARDT | eev &

e

SYNC, TIMING § CONTROL CIRCITS

]ms 1oF 1 ‘ 35"3'1?&




/—EJ

LELLLLEIERR L ELEE DI DL D T E R F L P P ST P SR L R R e F LR P R R T R LY T

d Ef%,?,ﬁ@& ’ ’fjﬂ A58
i 1 -
G 50 IR 30 I (ot S 1 S0
g ; . : .
- [FaE O it Bl o O o
% : - %H 2 .
Vsoedt R s I vz SN v
AT
A - Rz I 5 IIW‘?“.?S
S S S nts.tr R

izl

[reoren B
7400

a

e
&

[

iccce) I e’ [ v B 2 BN %)
%) RO ztcoc S ki) R vy NOR Cr:o'es) SO e [

wF

e -,
i

;: A l FERT b n . i . -
60, 7463 1 EH ] monl

o

e
@

il
3

o
il s [

I ccier R vy N voets B ovony! S v B

NOTES

[ our 1o AN OPTIONAL JUMPER FOR ALTERNATE mLAYRELD (16 Awe | INSULATED)



Y, ST R P TiS bectld st
—;—Imm e P |
G |REV PER BN Wa2 [*¥te &

ATANL  INCORPORATED
14500 Winchesler Boulerard

ATAR] 1t e vam

T ASSEMBLy
TANK BD.IT

WPAT Akt ASID

i SITE
I .

[Ty I I

F z | 1




ASSEMBLY TITLE

TANK - EOARD 2 P/L 203112

Part Number

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION I|Pa§e 2 0f 2
Item

gty.

DESCRIPTION Rev <)

39 10-5172

40 10-5473
L3 10-5561
42 10-5681
43 10-5882
Ly 10-5820

45 10-5184
46 10-5185
W7 13-5P22
48 19-808WUPO
49 31-1N914
50 32-1N5224
51 34-2N3643
52 33-2N3suL
53 3u-MITEZ00
54 19-311103
55 19-311503
56 9C-101

57 27-120104
58 27-101103
59 27-250105
80 28-101101

bl 29-004
62 29-003
63 29-001

B4 21-101224
65 24-250505
BE 24-250106
67 24060257
68 24-200808
69 79-42424
70 78-06002
71 55-6125
72 72-14125

73 75-044
74 75-8148
75 CO3113

76 10-568Y4
77 19]31110u
78 21-10110u4
79 ——

g

L]

MEHFHEFHEPWRRNNNRDRR OO IR HFERYE e FE
o

H R R R R

Re81stor Carbon, 5% % Watt 4.7K ohm
L7K  ohm
H " " 1t 560 Ohnl
" " " " 680 Om
It " " " 6' 8]{ Om
i " it " 82 Oh]n
" rn 1" L 180K o‘l.]n.[
" " " it l.SM Oh:m.
" " "2 Watt, .22 ohm
" Witewourd, 20%, 10W, 4 omm
Dicde, 1IN 21U
Diode, Zener, 1N 5229B, 4.3V, 5%, Motorola
Transistor, 2N 3643
Transistor, ZN 3644
Transistor, MIE 200
Trimpot, 10K
Trimpot, 50K
Crystal, 14.31818 mhz
Capa01tor Ceramlc Disc Bypass, .1 uf
_ .01 uf
I L1 L 001 U.f
" Dipped Mica, 100 pf
i Tamtalum, 1 uf, 6V
t " 22 uf, 6V
" " 100 uf, 10V
" Mylar, .22 uf
" Electrolytic, 5 uf, 25V
" 10 uf 25V
1 L 250 uf Y
1 " BUOOHuf, i6Y
Socket, 24 pin
Heatsink, Thermalloy #6111B-66
Flex Strip Jumper, 25 Conductor, Ansley #FSN-23A
Screw, Machine, , Pan Hd., Phil., 4-hL0
x 3/4"
Washer, Split Lock, #4
Nut, Hex 4-40
Printed Circuit Board, #90125
Resistor, Carbon, 5%, %W, 680K ohm
Trimpot, 100K ohm
Capacitor, Mylar .1 uf
Jumper, (30 AWG, Insulated)




L
(QEavIonNE 9my 0% 3) OIIIHAY I BLVNEZLTY ¥Od WISANC TYNOLLgo nv S oine [T]

» S3ALON

i




oY SELCEPTIoD

WETe (WP

F [Rev PER B0 o4

G |REV FER ECh Maa

POTME TO ALL FERSORE RECEICIWG TMIS 13RA MG

INVERFIICT THE ETLAM s
FER Ladl Y108

ORams, Ay

PSS

i

& /74

UNLEAS {THRMSE SFECEIED
CAWENSET ARE [N [MCHEL

CHICKED

A

FRACTAOMS * )i .z =a)|
E5 v % sam

L “w
BIRFACE EINISH o say w4 110

w g:“”‘ 10 AN TS

ATARI

ATARI [NCORPORATED
14600 Winchertar Boubevard
Lok Ciaten, Califorim 95030

#a ENCIN "F‘m SIS

NEXT AREY

LSED an

AP ATION

HATERIAL

ERHLIM| hT rownolw

™ ASSEMBLY
TANK BD.IT

/oy

511

D

1A B

MALE

I'AOOBJ 12

SHERT
[

ok

1




